

Save the date: Enad Global 7 Capital Markets Day on September 20, 2023

Enad Global 7 announced that the company will hold a Capital Markets Day on September 20, 2023. On the Capital Markets Day EG7 will provide an opportunity for investors, analysts and financial media to get an update on Enad Global 7's position and operations as well as its strategy and financial targets going forward. The event will commence at 9 AM CET and the agenda will include presentations by Acting CEO Ji Ham, Deputy CEO and CFO Fredrik Rüdén and members from the Business unit management.

The Capital Markets Day will be held at a venue in downtown Stockholm, Sweden.

More information about venue and registration will be provided closer to the event.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Fredrik Rüdén, Deputy CEO and CFO Phone: +46 733 117 262 fredrik.ruden@enadglobal7.com

Ludvig Andersson, Investor Relations Manager Phone: +46 730 587 608 Iudvig.andersson@enadglobal7.com

About EG7

EG7 is a group of companies within the gaming industry that develops, markets, publishes and distributes PC, console and mobile games to the global gaming market. The company employs 470+ game developers and develops its own original IPs, as well as acts as consultants to other publishers around the world through its game development divisions Daybreak Games, Piranha Games, Toadman Studios, Big Blue Bubble and Antimatter Games. In addition, the group's marketing department Petrol has contributed to the release of 2,000+ titles, of which many are world famous brands such as Call of Duty, Destiny, Dark Souls and Rage. The group's publishing and distribution departments Fireshine Games hold expertise in both physical and digital publishing. EG7 is headquartered in Stockholm with approximately 630 employees in 16 offices worldwide.

Nasdaq First North Growth Market Ticker Symbol: EG7

Certified Adviser: Eminova Fondkommission AB, Phone: +46 8 684 211 00

Attachments

Save the date: Enad Global 7 Capital Markets Day on September 20, 2023